DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

2022-982350 03/11/2022 11:33 AM

MILLWARD LAWLTD.

Pas=3

APN: 1220-21-610-074

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Millward Law, Ltd. 1591 Mono Ave Minden, NV 89423

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Millward Law, Ltd. 1591 Mono Ave Minden, NV 89423

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording **DOES** contain personal information and/or social security number of any person.

00151540202209823500030037

KAREN ELLISON RECORDER

## **AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE**

STATE OF NEVADA	)
DOUGLAS COUNTY	) SS. )

I, Paula Murray, being of legal age and duly sworn, depose and say under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

That all of the real property situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, more precisely described as:

APN: 1220-21-610-074

LOT 456, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, FILED FOR RECORD ON MAY 29, 1973, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 66512, AND ON RECORD OF SURVEY RECORDED OCTOBER 1, 1982 IN BOOK 1082 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 006, DOCUMENT NO. 71399

(Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the above-legal description previously appeared in Affidavit of Death of Trustee recorded December 8, 2015, as Document Number 873822)

was acquired and held by JEANETTE S. WRIGHT, as Trustee of the Gerald V. Wright and Jeanette S. Wright 1999 Revocable Trust, dated January 27, 1999, by Affidavit of Death of Trustee executed by Jeanette S. Wright, on November 19, 2015, which Affidavit was thereafter recorded with the Douglas County Recorder on December 8, 2015;

That Jeanette S. Wright died on October 2, 2021, as identified in Certificate of Death #2021024343, issued by the Department of Health and Human Services of the State of Nevada attached hereto as Exhibit 1;

That Jeanette S. Wright is the same person as Jeanette S. Wright, Trustee of the Gerald V. Wright and Jeanette S. Wright 1999 Revocable Trust, dated January 27, 1999; and

That Affiant, Paula Murray, is the successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of Jeanette S. Wright's death, and the Trust has not been revoked.

That this information is offered with personal knowledge and declared under penalty of perjury.

Affiant further s	saveth naught.
-------------------	----------------

Date: Fele 14, 2022

Paula Murray, Affiant

State of Nevada )
Douglas County )

This instrument was signed and sworn to before me, Ashley Voss, a Notary Public, on February 14, 2022, by Paula Murray.

*Adull, NOS* Notary Public ASHLEY VOSS
Notary Public-State of Nevada
Appointment No. 19-6005-05
My Appointment Expires 08-13-2023













**DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS** 

	LE NO. 4240146		CERTIFIC	ATE OF	DEATH	.•			024343 LE NUMBER		
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, N	(IDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)				DATE OF	DEATH (Mo/Dav/Ye			TATU T	
PERMANENT	Jeanette	WRIGHT			2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) October 02, 2021 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH Douglas						
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH (3c HOSF	PITAL OR OTHER INST	TITUTION -Name(	If not either; give			cate DOA,O	P/Emer. Rm.	4. SEX	
DECEDENT	Gardnerville  5. RACE (Specify)		1221 6. Hispanic Origin? Sp	Monarch Lan		1 '		Home		Female	
	Wh	No - Non-Hisp	No - Non-Hispanic (Years) 91			75. UNDER 1 YEAR 75. UNDER 1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (I					
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/oname country)  Alberta	J Unite	F WHAT COUNTRY 10 d States	14		(Specify) d	12. SURVIVING SPOU	JSE'S NAME (I	Last name prior to fir	st marriage)	
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER -9680	CCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of Broker			14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed REAL ESTATE Forces? No						
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	5b. COUNTY	15c. CITY, TO	WN OR LOCATIO	DN 15d. STRE	REET AND NUMBER 15e, INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes					
$\sqsubseteq$	Nevada	Douglas		rdnerville		Monarc			or No)	No	
PARENTS	NTS 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17 MOTHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) Olive Mable MCINTOSH										
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print)  18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)  Paula MURRAY  1221 Monarch Lane Gardnerville, Nevada 89460										
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM	OVAL, OTHER (Specif	y) 19b, CEMETERY O	R CREMATORY	NAME		19c. LOC	CATION C	City or Town S	State	
DISPOSITION	Cremation/l 20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG		tion of Court long	76. 76.	Crematory				ity Nevada 8	9701	
	NOR##	M FINKES	LICI	FUNERAL DIRE ENSE NUMBER FD967	CTOF 20c. NAME	Fitzh	RESS OF FACILITY lenry's Carson	Valley Fu			
TDADE OALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	URE AUTHENTICAT	ED	1 5 3 6 7		163	7 Esmerelda Pla	ce Mindei	n NV 89423		
TRADE CALL	Z Odo To the book of multipe		as the star of the second								
	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED  NITA SCHWARTZ MD  21b DATE SIGNED (MoDawYr)  21c HOUR OF DEATH										
CERTIFIER	Cotober 04, 2021   18:39   228. DATE SIGNED (MODULAYTY)							UR OF DEATH			
	H 2 (1) Per al 1 (m/z)								AD AT (Hour)		
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF (	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIA ita Schwartz MD	N, ATTENDING PHYSI 710 W. Washing	ton St. Carso	n City, NV 89	9703			LICENSE NUMB 9114		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		GRISSOM UTHENTICATED		DATE RECEIVED Day/Yr) Octo	BY REGIST Ober 05, 2	76.37	EATH DUE YES		ABLE DISEASE	
CAUSE OF DEATH	25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Coronary	(ENTER ONLY ONE O	CAUSE PER LINE FOR	R (a), (b), AND (c).			<u>-</u> -	ļ lr	nterval between o	nset and death	
CONDITIONS IF	1 2 (4)	A CONSEQUENCE C						lr	nterval between o	nset and death	
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	(b) DUE TO, OR AS	S A CONSEQUENCE C	DF:		/ /			lr	iterval between o	nset and death	
CAUSE STATING THE > UNDERLYING	(c)	S A CONSEQUENCE O	Ė.		/				nterval between o	nest and death	
CAUSE LAST	(d)	***************************************	The same of the sa				<u> </u>	; "	ilerval between o	inset and death	
//	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1.  26 AUTOPSY (Specification of the Company of the United States of Specification of Spec										
-	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (N	lo/Day/Yr) 28c. Hr	OUR OF INJURY	28d. DESCRIBE H	OW INJURY O	DCCURRED			\	
/ /	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f PLACE OF INJUR building, etc. (Specify)	RY- At home, farm, stre	et, factory, office	28g, LOCATION	V STR	EET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY C	OR TOWN	STATE	





DATE ISSUED:

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

10/8/2021

STATE REGISTRAR



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.